-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210019AD
40 mm Diameter
Incremental Rotary Encoders
E40 Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
Be sure to follow the instructions and precautions in the instruction
manual, other manuals, and the Autonics website.

and the lifespan of the encoder may be reduced.
•	 After securing the product and cable, do not pull with a force exceeding 30N.
Ordering Information
For reference only. The actual product does not support all combinations.
To check all supported models, please refer to the Autonics website.
E40 ❶ ❷ - ❸ - ❹ - ❺ - ❻ - ❼
❶ Shaft type
S: Shaft type
H: Hollow type
HB: Hollow Built-in type
❺ Control output
T: Totem-pole output
N: NPN open collector output
V: Voltage output
L: Line driver output
❷ �Shaft outer diameter /
Shaft inner diameter
6: Ø 6 mm
8: Ø 8 mm
10: Ø 10 mm
12: Ø 12 mm
❻ Power supply
5: 5 VDC ±5%
24: 12 - 24 VDC ±5%
❸ Resolution
Number: �Refer to resolution in
'Specifications'
❼ Connection
No mark: Radial cable type
C: Radial cable connector type
❹ Output phase
2: A, B
3: A, B, Z
4: A, A, B, B
6: A, A, B, B, Z, Z
R1
01)
Circuit Diagram
•	 Output circuits are identical for all output phases.
  ■ Totem-Pole Output   ■ NPN Open Collector Output
LOAD
LOAD
CI
RC
UI
T
≤ 10 mA
≤ 30 mA
NPN
Voltage
≤ 30 mACI
RC
UI
T LOAD
  ■ Voltage Output   ■ Line Driver Output
≤ 5 mA
CI
RC